i8] 4k

Super-high-speed 1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
BEE—At—r—Ovs3sy

MO-6904S-0E4

Super-high-speed 2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
BEE—kttA—nK—nv sy

MO-6914S-BE6

Super-high-speed Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
BRERREIL Y

MO-6916S-DE4

PARTS LIST

29355302
No.1330-04







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous pérts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2)701” e, refer to "Note™ explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR=Y YR FZHEBICEELT
1.7 iR EoxESHin
1) "% B e, FIBDA~Y Ty S B L ToEEES NrcEmERERLE S,
EEABR” EEERYR N 2BBL T LS W,
2) 701" o, R—YTO” FR" OBEEBRBLT a0,
2. BEMOBFR, BRERL, 0.1, 25Z08IEL, BE (BfiX—bu) 2RLZT,
3. #EaEWo () i\ %ﬁ%ﬂ&:%%ﬁib’(b\é%&ﬁﬁ‘ﬂ‘o%:t’&ﬁ%bit
L ASAIR-TD — — — — — Bix, BEBHTHBZ LEBRLET,



CONTENTS

B 7.4

1. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ....coiiiiii i iiirceeeeee 1
AR (1)

9. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) . ...oivviiii v 3
ShEeRARR (2)

3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS ... .ottt eie s 5
F#hBER ‘

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ... 7
§ER BB LR

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ..o onite it 9
RUBR (1)

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ... ovviit e 11
®Y R (2)

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ... ... e 13
Ev—50 FA— R

8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMO—69168) .. ......coovinirirriirire e 15
—EBN—/SERMO-6916SH)

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) . ..niiieit i e 16

M REMR (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) .« -« .t ennennnnitanee s e s snees e 17

mazBk (2)

11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .. ... ttuettettaa e ettt 19

12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS .. ... tttnntutttnnneamnaeeianataas et 21
T A AR

13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS . ...ttt aemettamnn e eaaatse e sanennsees 23
kA ABR

14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS .........oouiniinii e 24
SHAINZEE R

15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...ttt 25
e E R

16. SEMI—SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... ... ..o 27
B R —7IVER

17. FULLY~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . ... ..ot 28
LT — 7 IVEER

18.STAND COMPONENTS (Z * T) .. v e e e ettt e e ettt e 29
AR Z - T

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6904S,MO—69148) ...........oiivirrervnoaens 31
$4 3755 5 B% (MO —6904S MO - 69145 1)

90. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO—69048,M0O—6914S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) .......... 33

ST SEE R (MO - 69048, MO - 69148 s il SR &)



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMO-6916S) ..................... ... . 35
SOLE B R MO-~6916SH)

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6916S SPECIAL ORDERPARTS)..................... 37
RO E BIR(MO—6916S K57 ST 54)

23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ....................................... 39
R RITE SCHR B AR

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .........................................._ 41
118 S BH 6%

25.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ........................................._ 42
ZEHRY A b
NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS ... 43

5]



1. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
shEBatk (1)




02....FOR M0O-6916S
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

MO-69165S
IR &

REF.NO __WOTE __ PART MO, = DESCRIPTION __ ___ . LA S T S Qty  _
1 01 131-04104 CLOTH WASTE COVER RITR A - 1
2 02 131-04203 CLOTH WASTE COVER AIDE It - 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RITR I -Apyne - 1
4 §8-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 YI$5%3° 9/64-40 L=5 1
5 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 UIHrII 9/64-40 1
6 S5-3090610-SP ~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YY" 9/64-40 L=6 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER 17974 1
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET A7V7an° vy i
9 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Faxy 4

10 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $73%7° M4X0.7 L=8 1

11 123-42101 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER R)R 2T - 1

12 58-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT R 3/16-28 L=6 2

13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER AR AN - 1

14 $8-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATRYT 8/64-40 L=10 2

15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER b-n -hne - 1

16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET V-n® AN -0kg 1 I

17 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT YT M4 L=10 3

18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING BN ~Bnt -n % 1

19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE h-ne -An -t¥r14 1

20 58-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YAty 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE W=D <IN -F 1 1% 1

22 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YhLIXYT 9/64-40 L=6 1

23 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY" 11/64-40 1=3.5 1

24 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MA%Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

25 01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT YA TN 1

26 02 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT FITE IR A 1

27 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Y732y 11/64-40 L= 5 2

28 121-03305 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER FIL A4 DA ZPINS - 1

29 S8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y73y 11/64-40 L=7 2

30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING B-N =Fn° <F$In % i

31 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW N4 L=6 FATIXYT N4 =6 1

32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE SIS T 1

33 SS-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 Y73y 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

34 131-03650 CLOTH BASE CMPL. L1y Yy 1

35 131-02058 CLOTH BASE ASM. AR 473 ()

36 131-01902 CLOTH BASE ECCENTRIC BUSHING AR ANYTYT vY3 (D)

37 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING ¥In % (1)

38 131-72903 CLOTH BASE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR RIR LYy I rh5- (1N

39 SM-~8040302-TP  SETSCREW A% (1)

40 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL I Fh Fan4y-L(16) 1

4] 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER Fankyy 374 1

42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FavLITFIAN w3y 1

43 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT Ry 4

44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG AR AHN -F oYy A 1

45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING )L A4 3 1

46 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyh2+Yh 11/64-40 1

47 SS-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 L3323y 11/64-40 L=14 1

48 03  132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A B=N =In ~vyy 3 74 I

49 03 132-40108 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B b=ne =In -eyy ¥ 7B 1

50 03 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C V=N =N -eyy 3 2C 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR MO-6904S,M0-6914S M0-6904S,M0-6914S F



2. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

SRR (2)




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION . | L A S SR aty  _
1 132-00209 SIDE COVER VIRVHN ~ 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET YIAYIN =N 9%y 1
3 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW I kY 3
4 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥53%3° M4X0.7 L=8 1
5 132-00407 UPPER COVER YyHn® - 1
6 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET TTIN N 9%y 1
7 SM-40561255-SP SCREW M5 L=12. FATRY M5 L=12 5
8 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 775 1
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING oYy 1

10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW TARA-IIN 23Y° 1
11 131-70204 RUBBER RING oy 1
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE V%Y 7 77v144 1
13 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $533%3° M4X0.7 L=8 1
14 SHM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATEy 2
15 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. AN -(73) 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER NN T (D
17 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) Y¥IZF291Y-1(16) (D
18 S8-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT %Y 15/64-28 L=12 3
19 131-02553 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7758 1903 1

20 131-02504 OIL RESERVOIR 77" 58 %) (1)

21 131-70105 RUBBER RING onvr (D

22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW MRy ()

23 131-02603 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 77 IR YIN ukY 1

24 131-03908 SCREW STUD IFavE Wb 4

25 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 LI % 7.5X19X1.5 4

26 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X3 NAFF % 8.2X15X2 4

27 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oyhrFsh 9/32-28 4

28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AR I -4 4 1

29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR AR IV -2 hS- 1

30 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5%0. 3 FIV A b % 8.5X12.5%0.3 1

31 S8-5110710-SP~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 M%7 11/64-40 L=7 1

32 02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE AFT BN - 1

33 01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE A3 Hn - 1

34 $8-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 YIEIRY" 9/64-40 L=6. 1] 2

35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AFT IN -7 v 1
36 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 TVE VoA H12 1

37 229-01805 GROUND MARK VA VAN 1

38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE ARIF(H 1) 2

39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG Yh {AbALY 1

40 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IINIVIE R 2

41 0l TA-1871602-R0O  RUBBER PLUG MAEY D=18.7 L=16 1

42 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY D=20.5 L=8§ 1

43 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) AN - (B) 1

NOTE (¥k22) 01....FOR H0-6904S,M0-6914S MO-6904S,M0-6914S g

02....FOR MO-6916S

MO-6916S F8



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS




REE.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ____ ) S S aty_
1 400-23235 MAIN SHAFT ASM. 7y 773 1
2 400-23234 MAIN SHAFT (300) Yay y (1)
3 $8-5080212~TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 M 2 S (5)
4 131-07602 HANDWHEE (A) NZT37 v (A) 1
5 S§§-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bX%Y° 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR ATANIF 1
7 SH-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FAT XY M5 L=8 3
8 131-08402 COOLING FAN Vi%%777v 1
9 131-08501 CRANKSHFT OIL SHIELD 73y I77 7%) 1

10 131-07701 HANDWHEEL NZ 37 N 1
11 SS-7111810-TP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YIE7%3° 11/64-40 L=18 3
12 SS-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 uyh7E hh 9/32-28 L=16 1
13 WP-0764016-SP ~ WASHER 7Y b % 76X20X4 1
14 131-70303 RUBBER RING Vo 1
15 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3 .5 T3 AY b %26.4X33.9X3.5 ]
16 B1211-804-000 ~ BALL BEARING B JATT F-WTIVT B 1
17 B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER BN TV WAy 1
18 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B SAVAL/S M TN 4 VAN 1
19 132-05406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAZA 1

20 131-04906 OIL ADJUSTING BAR 2VayFaveyd v 1

21 01 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D IV B WV D 1

22 02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING EAES NS A2 1

23 01" 131-08006 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAZ) 1

24 02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DA&j 1

25 131-08204 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D GASKET DAZAN vxy 1

26 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATEY 3

27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE NTYI 4R 1

28 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASM. NZM Y YN 43 1

29 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 VI35 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

30 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. YIN-N -AYY5 (U3) 1

31 SS-7111810-TP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 W73y 11/64-40 1=18 (2)
32 S§-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IIE75T 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
33 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 BIRITHE Wb M6 L=12 (n
34 01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A JEN-N -A9957 A(23) 1

35 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YILFRY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
36 SS-7111410-TP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 1.=14 YWe7%7" 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
37 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 OYh7738 bh M6 L=12 (1)
38 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B JBR-n -h997 B 43 I

39 S§-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Yhe73y' 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

40 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YALT3Y" 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

41 400-17824 LOOPER LOD STOPPER B=n -myp 7UN A 4

42 58-6081210-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 L3327 1/8-44 1L=12 2

43 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. YT AZuyN 73 1

44 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IVE72Y" 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

45 S5S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YVE7%y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

46 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIE5%3" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

47 400-17714 BALANCER N F¥- 1

48 400-35711 OIL WICK 1VayFaveyayy 1

NOTE (yEz2) 01....FOR MO-6904S,M0-6914S MO0-6904S,M0-6914SH

02....FOR MO-6916S

MO-6916SH

FOR NO.28,30,34,38,43 ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NO.28,30,34,38,4313. +

Y MDADELIIRZY 9,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

&R Bhdh B %

20




06....FOR M0-6914S,M0-6916S
07....SELECTIVE PARTS

M0-69148,40-6916S/
RIS

FOR NO.16,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO.16HE. &Y NDADEXLI R £,

REF.KO ~_NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION ____ | L e T S Qty_
1 122-80756 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. NIV I7AYRIFY I3 1
2 122-80707 FEED FORKED CRANK NIV UTAIRSSY (n
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyhr733y” M6 L=14 (D
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT VIS S 1
5 131-10101 BUSHING, REAR NN I3 ryyuan 1
[ 132-09853 NEEDLE DRIVING ARW ASH. NI G973 )|
7 132-09804 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ANl (n
8 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 BYh77333° M6 L=14 (D
9 07  132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A MIN U9 VA 2

10 07  132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B MM 997 e VB 2
TI 07 132-09309 NEEDLE DRIVING ARF PIN T NIV YT T VC T
12 07  132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A M YR VA 1
13 07  132-09507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B NYIh Y vB 1
14 07  132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C NI 9E e 1
15 131-10002 BUSHING,REAR NIV I3 IerAd 1
6 132-08350 NEEDLE ROD (&) ASH: NFE (AT T
17 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER NIV IR F 2
18 FA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND VZaL S 1
19 132-09705 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, UPPER NI I 1
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW AYE UITARNG YT 3 1
71 T3T-10259 NEEDLE CLANP HOLDER ASH. NP LA T
22 131-10200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER AN AR % (1)
23 SS-6080720-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 t5%y° 1/8-44 L=T (D
24 01  131-10705 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A MAMEIITY LA 1
25 02  131-10804 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B MAMAFIA TV I4B 1
75 T31-10903 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING AAFFFIN ¥ I
27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A MAMYI A 1
28 03  132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MY 1
29 04  132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE =KYN UNANT Y 1
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE MAMTYFE 4 1
31 02 137-1T109 THREAD GUIDE, CHATN L,OOPER EAEY T IINEA ST T
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW AN 2
33 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FN XY 11/64-40 L=5 1
34 05 131-11208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MRFYE Y 1
35 04  131-11307 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE RN InIAbFVE Y 1
35 02 I31-11408 TAKE-UP LEVER , CHAYN LOOP SR VIS 4 i
37 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y33 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 03  131-11505 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE MMV VI 4h 1
39 04 131-11604 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE , 2-NEEDLE 2N INLhEVR v A 1
40 02  131-11703 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP AV PV S Iy A 1
vy SM-2040855-SP SCREW TR I
42 132-08459 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASM. NIV {77 53 1
43 132-08509 ONCE THROUGH OIL COVER NIFYY avin - (n
44 €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK 3y (0.8)
45 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 (0.39)
15 132-24009 ONCE THROUGH OTL PIPF BUSRING — Y7 VD EVINE 4 B3 EY ()
47 132-08608 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT AIFVY 2970 (D
48 131-42609 PIPE CLAMP NAT MR (1)
49 07  131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A APVIARRIGY e VA 1
50 07  131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B APV73405 ¢ VB 1
51 07 I3T-2220% FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN T FITTAR BT YT T
52 07  131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D APV TIANRI5Y e VD 1
53 06  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 MY DCX27 #11 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASH, NN O3 IZIANFG~(3) 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR WA P LSy o (1)
56 SS-8660610-1P SCREW ™ 174-20L=6 FMFY 17440 L=6 Z)
57 S5-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MARY" 9/64-40 L=b 2
58 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK %y 0.09
59 $S-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 A% 9/64-40 L=5 1
60 €Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.04
61 SD-0Z80401-3L, HINGE SCREW D=2, 8 =1 TRy D=2.8 =4 T
62 05  131-75005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NEEDLE 195 YN InDhe A 1
63 04  122-56905 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE(BE6) =FYN UNUR A(BEG) 1
64 02  122-57002 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP, DEA =¥ aAYNYR R(DE4) 1
65 05  SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 My 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
66 05~ MDC-270BII00 NEEDLE DCXZ7 #IT N DCX2T #IT T
67 06  SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 A% 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
68 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK LSRN 1
NOTE (3:5) 01....FOR MO-6904S,M0-6914S M0-69045,M0-6914S 9

02....FOR MO-6916S MO-6916S8/8

03....FOR M0-6904S,M0-6916S MO-6904S,M0-6916SfH

04....FOR M0O-6914S MO-6914SH

05....FOR MO-69048 MO-6904S 5



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

EUBR (1)




NOTE (7E:&)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

IR S

FOR NO.1,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NO. LK, &Y NOADFEXIZRY 9,

-10 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION ______ . 1 LA S SR Qty |
1 131-18054 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. APVHRIY 2 473 1
2 131-20605 WASHER = avhvayh ¥ % 1
3 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v3%y° 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
4 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASH. A2V 753805Y 03 1
5 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK Y VANESL YoV (1)
6 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 Uh775%3" M6 L=14 M
7 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 Aty D=10.3 L=4 1
8 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
g 131-72558 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. X293 2RIAMIT-(73]) 2

10 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR VAP ISYAY v E (1)

11 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

12 01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A ¥ avy A2hsT vA 1

13 131-22502 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFryMEYIN % 1

14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFEIRE YA % 1

15 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 vI%y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

16 131-18708 FEED CRANK ROD WAL 1

17 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IeF%Y 11/64-40 1L=8.5 1

18 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING A9IN 7Yy A 1

19 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B 17U 7Y B 1

20 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING.,C. )N TV C 1

21 01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING.,D. AN TV D 1

22 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. 179N 7Yy E 1

23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT METAL , FRONT 0 InIARN 1

24 122-82802 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA A2V 7 MAAN 1

25 131-19607 FEED SHAFT AN 1

26 132-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT AVE AV 1

27 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 FATXYT M4 L=14 1

28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING AVE AYNT % 1

29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER ASE By 1y 1

30 132-44108 RUBBER RING Nk 1

31 01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B ¥ avy AVhraYB 1

32 131-19953 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. YarrV9F 73 1

33 131-19904 MAIN FEED ARM YatrIns (N

34 SM~6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyhr7+Es A M5X0.8 L=12 ()

35 01 131-22007 CRANK PIN A LVANEST UG VIASNIN 1

36 01 131-22106 CRANK PIN B AIVTARAITY e VB 1

37 01 131-22205 CRANK PIN C A9V 783475V e vC 1

38 01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D APV 7ARAITY I VD 1

39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN pEY VAL Al A 1

40 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nIhrIvh 3/16-32 1

41 131-20001 WASHER B YaxyV957 ¥ F %(B) 1

42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK JaxrIVyy 1

43 B1620-804-000 PIN COLLAR Yakry v V- 1



6.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EYBEMR (2)

- 11 -



REF.NC ~_NOTE _ __PART NO, _ _ . DESCRIPTION _ _ . LI N aty _ _
1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASM. b VAEVING 5 VU] 1
2 $8-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 I3y 1/8-44 L=6 1
3 $8-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyhrE b 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE * Uy VI M- 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET FUY VI Ar-an vy 1
[ 132-15504 FEED BAR SUPPORT , RIGHT EVINZ VTR AN T
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT EVING Sy s ad 20 ] 1
8 $8-6090620-TP SCREW 1S54 4
9 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER ¥V aTA 1

10 121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77°9%) 1 4 3
T 132-15702 RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 77 VT A9513 I
12 $8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 Y53y 3/32-56 L=3 2
13 132-15900 OIL SHIELD CASE X 9r-2 1
14 132-16007 OIL SHIELD CASE GASKET I =AM vkY 1
15 SH-4040855-SP SCREW A2y 1
16 SH-4030455-5P SCREW FK a5y M3 L=4 7
17 132-15801 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT NI AF 1
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL VAN EVATI AR ) 1
19 132-16106 OIL SHIECD PLATE IYh ThvaE on Y 1
20 $8-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 ¥5%%° 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
7T 132-16205 FEED CAN OTL SHIECD PLATE TIVHAIR UV Y I
22 SH-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 v73y° M4 L=6 2
23 132-16304 OIL SHIECD PLATE 77" 7% AyqRax uny 1
24 131-22809 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION b vFarLIREY 14 1
25 SH-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12. FATFY M5 L=12 2
726 131-21405 ADJUSTING STOPPER b ZEIA TSR 2
27 $8-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A XY 9/64-40 L=5 2
28 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 t7¥ % 3.7X8X1 2
29 131-20902 SUPPORT SHAFT WM GHHIY ) 1
30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASM. $HIY I{FRAHT-(3) 1
31 131-21009 HRUST COLLAR FFI5 77 Ah37- 3
32 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 MY 1/4-40 L=3 (1
33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK EVINRVA 8 2% il 1
34 131-70204 RUBBER RING ovyy 1
35 SK-~4040855-SP SCREW A3y 1
K[ 132-17708 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK FE O Fakyav T
37 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eb 4b 47 3 1
38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW v FaveyEy 1
39 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING N O Faveyiy vk 1
40 131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK AN EVATANY 1
a1 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 EF AV 5 I
42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM. N IIAFLY Th5-(43) 1
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR EVINR S Ay s (1)
44 S5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
45 131-21900 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER LA EVAS VS 1
45 SS-6661IT0-SP SCREW 172-40 =11 55y 174-40 =11 T
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. SANRSEVAS ML L] 1
48 131-70501 RUBBER RING oYy 1
49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING FhIFTIVN -0 3 1
50 132-18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM. TIRIYIF I3 1
51 S§-gTT1050-35P SCREW T1/64-40 L=9.5 I7h7F WF 11/64-40 1=9.5 T
52 131-21108 WASHER EVINE NS s sl o i I
53 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 ALY D=8X4.5 1
54 132-00902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER A7V 73%%x 1
55 $8-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 b7y 1/8-44 L=2.9 1
56 132-18102 SLIDE BLOCK TIIVE VAT ¥ |
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW $h vk vay 1
58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT b omysivh 1
59 SD-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 2Ry D=7.2 H=2.7 1
60 SH-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=10 FAT Y M4 L=10 4
51 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.% YS¥ 5 % 4.6X7.5%0.5 I
62 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
63 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 t3% F % 6.2X13X1 1
64 03 131-91606 MAIN FEED DOG SakyIn 1
65 04  119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG (F-25) YaxyIn (F-25) 1
66 02 T131-97408 WAIN FEED DOG SZATIN T
67 03 131-92802 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIETIN 1
68 04  131-93206 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG YL VAL 1
69 02  131-93602 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TN 1
70 01  131-91309 AUXILIARY FEED DOG I AEL VAL 1
71 02 T I31-91408 AUXTLTARY FEED DOG AT ALY I
NOTE (3:32) 01....FOR MO-6904S,M0-69148 MO0-6904S,M0-6914SH

02....FOR MO-6916S MO-6916S5H

03....FOR ¥0-6904S MO-6904S

04....FOR MO-69148 MO-6914S8

FOR NO.1,50,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO.1,50i%, v hDADEITAY £,

-12 -






REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ______ . DESCRLPTILON 1 R R S aty_
1 $8-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 &2 5 2
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING A=N =7 INDARR 2
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING h=ne =3 27V AN 2
4 01 131-31057 UPPER LOOPER ARHM A ASM, YIR-N =95 AV 1
5 131-31008 UPPER LOOPER ARM A YIh-N -9F A (D
6 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 a7 A} 15764-28 [€))
7 02 131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASM, YIh-N ~97° B3 1
8 131-31107 UPPER LOOPER ARM B YI%-N -9F B (1
9 §§-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyho% bh 15/64-28 n

10 01 400-15637 GUIDE SUPPORT ASM. YIA-N - A Hrs3 1
T 02 400-T6841 GUTDE SUPPORT B ASK YIh=N -F IV $FL73 1
12 01 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER YIh-N 1
13 02 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER JIh=-N - 1
14 119-99307 LOWER LOOPER YAh-N - 1
15 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD AN -ni9y 1
16 131-70600 RUBB G oy 1
17 SK-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 L73¥" M6 L=12 2
18 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 A7°yv7 ey 3X6 1
19 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. JAR-N =Y 07 43 1
20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM JER-N -3y g5 (1)
21 131-79309 WASHER I T AR - ()]
22 §§-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64~28 L=11.8 nYj7% Ah 15/64-28 (n
23 131-32600 COLLAR v FarkIng- 1
24 131-33053 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. B=N =" Ab2F 9N vr3 1
25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIR-N b7V (M) 1
26 §S-7090850-SP "SCREW 9/64-40 1=8 727" 9/64-40 L=8 I
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP JAh-N -FvEy 1
28 §$§-6080410-SPp SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L7323 1/8-44 L=4 1
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER B=n =FYe" VN - 1
30 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 139 M4 L=6 2
31 123-40303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT IV -N NV ¥ T
32 $8-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ARy 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT YIN-N -FYE Y 3% 1
34 §§8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALF3Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 131-32907 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT A-n -Fyee v(ka y) 1
36 §S-71T0840-3SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7_8 YhL72YT T1764-40 L=7.8 1
37 03 131-31206 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A IIA-N -3 e v(A) 1
38 03 131-31305 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B YIR-N -5 ¥et v (B) 1
39 03 131-31404 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C YIh-N -2 ke v (C) 1
40 03 131-31503 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN D YPh-N -2 Xk v (D) 1
41 03 131-31602 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN E JIN-N -3 ¥ Y(E) I
42 §$§-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 uh7E Wb 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
43 $§-9090410-TP SCREW Yy Ay 1
44 131-31701 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL IAIVIAE Y 1
45 04 131-31909 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE YIN-N - AP §3y - 1
46 13T-31800 GAUGE FIXING PIN -y ar ey T
47 05 131-32006 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE YIh-N - AN ey -3 1
48 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER DIN-1° ~4bTvH (Y1) 1
49 §5-4090615-Sp SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FAT 323 9/64-40 L=6 1
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE JBh-N 4TV 1
51 S§-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YAXTT 9/64-40 L=6 1
52 01 132-22203 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER YIN=N -f 1) 74 1
53 02 132~22302 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER B YIh-N =¥ 1 74(B) 1
54 §8-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 WAL73Y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
55 400-10804 OIL SEAL RING AAI-H 1
56 131-32709 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING YIN-N =TT A 1
57 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.04
58 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.04
59 04 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. =N =¥ JAIRMHF-(23) 2
60 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR M=N =¥ 9255~ (1)
61 85-8660610-TP SCREW174-40 L=6 M7 174-40L=6 (2)
62 05 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. A= =¥ 2370 H5-(43) 1
63 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR b=N -3 925 T [@)]
64 §5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=6 (2
65 $5-6090620-TP SCREW Y73y 1
66 §5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 T=6 7377 9764-90 L=6 4
67 §S-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 6=6 1
68 03 132-21403 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A YIh-N =3 JA 1
69 03 132-21502 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B YIh-N -3 JB 1
70 03 132-21601 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT € YIh-N =3 4C 1
71 03 13Z-2T700 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT & JAN-N=T TR I
72 03 132-21809 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B JAR-N =3 4B 1
73 03 132-21908 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT € Jah=-n =7 4C 1
74 400-11234 DUST SEALING FELT YIh=N 0 4 Tohh 1

NOTE (7£3)

01....FOR ¥0-69045,M0-6916S

M0-6904S,M0-6916S

02....FOR M0-6914S MO-69148F
03....SELECTIVE PARTS RIS

04....FOR MO-6904S,MO0-6914S M0-6904S,M0-6914S
05....FOR H0-6916S MO-69168H

FOR NO.10,11,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO.I0, 1L, v hoAoREIZ Y £,

—- 14 —



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6916S)
ZEBRV—/SERMO-6916SH)

10
REF. NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION | S | Qty
1 131-29853 BRACKET =Y AVRTRIIRY $3 1
2 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhs73E A M5X0.8 L=12 [€))]
3 131-26909 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT By o] 1
4 131-26008 FRONT-AND-REAR ARM B Ya e bl 1
5 131-29952 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. =y VAN 95 73 1
[ T31-25903 CHATN LOOPER DRIVING ARK ESAET} ] SN 48]
7 131-29309 WASHER Y7 IM Iy [€))]
8 $8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyhrE kb 15/64-28 1)
[ 131-26354 SLIDE BLOCK PIN ASM. =Y AV T VIR 1
10 $5-6090920-SP SCREW [ %258 1
T 2120705 CHATN LOOPER =Y IRVER S T
12 131-25950 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASH. AL VEL U 1
13 131-25901 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM =3 apvash 97 (1
14 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyHr73% A M5X0.8 L=12 €]
15 132-20009 CHAIN LOOPER ROD =¥ aghvush 1
16 131-28103 BUSHING, FORNT KT AR 1 T
17 131-27006 BUSHING, REAR =3 aghyy yyvuAsh 1
18 131-27105 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV, LINK = avRv3N 9y 1
19 01 131-26503 PIN , LONG A =y aphyAnh e v(Fad)A 1
20 01 131-26602 PIN , LONG B Sy aghyaIN ge v(Fa9)B !
71 0T T3T-26701 PIN, LOSG T =Y agEyIIE 9T v(Fay)C I
22 01 131-26800 PIN , LONG D = a9hyh bt v (Fan)d 1
23 01 131-27204 PIN , SHORT A " ayhyagh vt v(4V)A 1
24 01 131-27303 PIN , SHORT B *apAvagh vt v(4v)B 1
25 01 131-27402 PIN , SHORT C VI ARAC Y 1
76 01 T3T-27501 PIN, SHORT D TITRVATE e V()0 I
27 01 B2119-816-A00 BEARING A C2-hy N ATYVI A 1
28 01 B2119-816-B00 BEARING B C1-hy W A TIVS B 1
29 01 B2119-816-C00 BEARING C 5 7)) RN 7 1
30 01 B2119-816-D00 BEARING D Ca-hv b A 7Yy D 1
31 0T B2119-816-E00 BEARING E =y IRy Wh A~ 7997 E T
32 PS-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 A7 VR 2.5X6 1
33 $D-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 vy 1
34 121-21612 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET RN AR % 1
35 $$-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v3y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
35 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 3y 1/8-H L= 7
37 $8-6090620-TP SCREW &2 50 1
38 $S-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t72y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
39 $$-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALTRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
40 $D-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 4" v3y D=1.24 H=3.3 1
3 400-10805 OTL SEAL RING TNk 1
42 131-30109 ADJUSTING WASHER v Favery 1
NOTE (3#) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS RIRBS

FOR NO.9,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NOL9IK, €Y bDADEXLY £,

-15 -~



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
MEXBR (1)

i 131-15001 PRESSER SHAFT A¥Ly g i
2 131-15100 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING ALY Jah 1
3 131-15258 THRUST ARM ASM. APTY 727 ZMDF 23 1
4 131-15209 THRUST ARM ATy 2272057 (1)
5 $8-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¥73¥" 11/64-40 1=6.5 @)
[ SS-9T151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=1T.8 IA7E A% 15/64-28 [OVI
7 131-16801 LIFTING ARM AP75 95 1
8 131-15407 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT AT ey vy 1
9 131-15753 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE ASM AFILRTH LA -3 423 1
10 131-15803 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE ARIRRTH VN - { (n
T T3T-15902 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ARRTrIAT - 1
12 131-16009 PRESSER ARM STOPPER A3L9F Zhyn - [¢)]
13 131-16108 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING AIIR¥TH A 3 (n
14 $S-7110510-SP SCREF 11/64-40 L=5 ALY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
15 $D-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 ¥ Y3y D=6.35 H=2.4 (1)
T% PS-0300142-KH SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 XTIV Y 3K [@Y)
17 $S-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1L=2.9 L% 1/8-44 1=2.9 [}
18 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING AN 3 1
19 131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW ATV LN -3y 1
20 13116306 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING APTTH Un -n 1
21 13T-16900 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER AL U - 1
22 131-16405 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK LTS 799 1
23 131-16504 LIFTING LEVER ARM SPRING APITH 95 A R 1
24 131-16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING AII7H Zbyn - 1
25 NM-6060003-5C NUT M6 uyhr3yh M6 1
26 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 WH7FIY 11/64-40 T
27 SM-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 L33y M6 L=12 1
28 $S-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ALTEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
29 $S-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YALTRY 11/64-40 L=14 1
30 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MY M5 L=4 1
31 ¥ 400~ 34897 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW FILFaEIFy T
32 131-15654 PRESSER BAR ASH. HrE 9(73) 1
33 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER Ayrfavtyiy ¥ 1
34 131-17106 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT A¥rfatytyh i
35 132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER ATE s - 1
36 T31-70402 RUBBER RING — 197" 2
37 131-70402 RUBBER RING 0y 1
38 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 M3 M4X0.7 L=4 1
39 132-12501 PRESSER BAR BUSHING AR 9ARA 1
40 §S-6121020-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 v3y" 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
41 T32-12808 ADJUSTING BASE YIRS E A I
42 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW v Favkyry” 1
43 132-12815 ADJUSTING BLOCK v yasiyrfavkyay 1
44 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING PN E1A 2 S 1
45 $8-7150740-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 YALTRY 15/64-28 L=7 2
15 WP~0460556-3D WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 Y5 I ¥ 4.6X7.5%X0.5 T
47 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EX 2bAv 3 1
48 $S-7161040-8P SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 ALY 1/4-24 1=9.5 1

- 16 -



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

X ZBR (2)

-17 -



-18 —

REF.NO __NOTE _ _ _PARTNO, _ DESCRIPTION __ 1 LI S S Qty
1 122-53829 PURESSER FOOT ARM ryzvye 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER 1MIn° 1
3 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YALF2Y" 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 01 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 4z 73 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AyIvyy (D
6 SS-6090670-TP ~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=-6 337 9/64-40 L=6 [€))
7 B1530-804-000  STOPPER AL ZbIN - (1)
8 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 k59 % 2.5X6X0.5 (1
g SS-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IMIFY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (n

10 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 v7%y° 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)

11 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT ATHVE A (N

12 B1507-804-C00  PRESSER FOOT ¥z (1)

13 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1L=4.9 73y 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)

14 B1508-804-00B  SPRING T MM R (D

15 B1509-804-C00  STITCH TONGUE ANZN DA 4 (1)

16 S$§-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 b33y (D

17 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD B-Ih A (n

18 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE Py -n (1)

19 02 118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I 73 1

20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE B RA SN (D

21 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y533 9/64-40 L=6 4}

22 B1530-804-000  STOPPER I 29N - (1)

23 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 v b % 2.5X6X0.5 (n

24 SS-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YILF%Y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (n

25 S§-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 b33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 n

26 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT 2 PASE. 9]

27 B1507-814-00P  PRESSER FOOT ¥z (N

28 SS-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FN XY 1/8-44 L=6 (1)

29 B1508-804-00B  SPRING AT MYIN % (1

30 B1509-814-00P  STITCH TONGUE AbAN VR 4 (1)

31 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (52 ¥A '§))

32 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD y /B AN (1)

33 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE Ik F -p (1)

34 400-30533 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE AHIEY af4 (1)

35 03 121-53763 PRESSER FOOT ASM, JavkyIryI v(av - vy 1

36 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t3%¥° 9/64-40 L=6 D

37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT Yyn A¥x (1)

38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 2 VAT M (1)

39 B1513-816-000  NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 28 VT vYY 33 YR (1)

40 121-67409 HINGE PIN I AvRYT kY ey (1)

41 121-62202 PRESSER FOOT I agk¥x (D

42 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING AFIVF Ak (1)

43 121-67508 HINGE SCREW 2 AR A AN SN (n

44 SS-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 v3%y" 3/32-56 L=2.5 (D

45 B1514-816-000  SCREW T3LY5 Nk MIsRy (1)

16 121-67706 PRESSER FOOT A)F¥T (D

47 131-78405 FINGER GUIDE e h-p (N

48 121-56907 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ALY S s N (n

NOTE (7E32) 01....FOR M0-6904S MO-6904S ffi
02....FOR M0-6914S MO-6914S
03....FOR M0-6916S M0-6916S



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

L Bl

W0-6904S

MO-69148

MO-6916S

-19 -



1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FauhvA VTV 1
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. LMy 2y 9(7H) 1
3 01 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AFIIIN X593 (%) 1
4 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AMFIIIN ZYT 9 (Th) 1
5 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED LhFavIn x(7h) (1)
6 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW AMFavyn 31(%) (D
7 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE : AMFaIIN 2(71) (n
8 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED LM Fa0IIvI(TH) (1)
9 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW 1hFavyIvI(¥) (1)
10 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE LhFavIYvI(71) (1)
11 131-38904 THREAD TENSION BAR {hFavyE v (N
12 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1hFavyy shyx (N
13 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING INSVARME (n
14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT PAS UL SRS AN (1
15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK S =V (2)
16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER N Favya AF M
17 04 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MA%Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
18 02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FavsIsLA TV 3
19 03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FIATIHIANTVIA 4
20 04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. SN FAOTE vy Y 1
21 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST XIS EVM ) (1)
22 131-39605 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Fauryy VIV (N
23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT LNFauyn® 33 7ohh (1
24 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT YA M FaTTFyh (1)
25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING JALRFATIN % (1)
26 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ANFATTE SHLFYR A (N
27 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK LM Favyy 7 (2)
28 04 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3%5 A7 Wy ey 2.3k 5 1
29 02 SS-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 heI2y 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 $S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fa" 23y 11/64-40 L=6 2
31 04 131-28202 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE BASE JALVIMPT VIR 4 1
32 04 131-28301 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE A JHLMAMMITVIL A 1
33 04 131-28400 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE B JALDIANTVI1 B 1
34 04 131-28509 LOWER THREAD CAM HOOK JELMARTA 1
35 04 131-28608 LOWER THRFAD GUIDE JALNTVHA 1
36 04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING IRTYHE LAV % 1
37 04 131-29259 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT ASM. JRLNN UHVE 41(73) 1
38 04 131-29457 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. JRLDIATYT i
39 04 B2202-816-000  SHAFT JALNIAY 7 1
49 04 131-29101 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE SR THYT VI 1
41 04 SS-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 MAxy 15/64-28 L=5 1
42 04 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 2Ry 1
43 04 WZ-0640312-KO  WAVED WASHER FIN AN % 6.4X11X0.3 1
44 04 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FAT %Y M5 L=8 1
45 04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT RV 9/64-40 L=4 1
46 04 S$S5-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1-4 FNXY 9/64-40 L=4 1
47 04 5S-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FN XY 9/64-40 L=4 1
48 04 S$S-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT XY 9/64-40 L=4 1
49 04 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
NOTE (x3) 01....FOR MO-6904S(1 PC. 1S USED.) MO-6904SH (1 fHfEW)
FOR MO-6914S,M0-6916S MO-6914S,M0-6916SH ( 2 W)
(2 PC. ARE USED.)
02....FOR MO-6904S MO-69045S f
03....FOR MO-6914S,M0-6916S M0-69148,M0-6916S 8
04....FOR MO-6916S MO-6916SH

~90 —



12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T A A%

—-91 —



REF.NO __NOTE _ _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ____ | LS S S ay_ _
1 01 R4200-J6E-DO0  THROAT PLATE )42 1
2 02 R4305-J6E-E00  THROAT PLATE n{4 I
3 03 R4508-J6E-DO0  THROAT PLATE nI44 1
4 SS-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 YA¥72Y 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
5 131-51204 THROAT PLATE BASE B NI4R4 {(B) 1
6 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L7537 11/64-40 L=6 2
7 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT MR £ (BT 1
8 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW FAT 3y 2
9 04 132-32657 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. LI IANMLE TR 1

10 03 132-32756 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. pEIYANNLE VR 1
11 131-49307 LOWER KNIFE SPRING STOPPPER SRAZN FPA R (1)
12 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER PYLATH (n
13 SS-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L33y 11/64-40 L=7 (D
14 131-48101 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT SPRING JEAZRIAN I IN % (1
15 131-49406 LOWER KNIFE FITTING PLATE JRAZNY Y r AL (1)
16 131-48309 THROAT PLATE BASE A IVELZ N ()
17 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 72y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
18 131-49109 CLOTH BASE RUBBER PLUG B RIA 4K YIVa AB (1)
19 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A AR A4F IIVT AA (N

20 04 131-49505 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT JEAZIGAN I ) (D

21 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 IYAYE Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

22 131-49208 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER JRAZAYT (D

23 131-48408 LEVER SHAFT A8 AWV N -3 7 (n

24 04 131-49703 ROTATING STOPPER JEARZIAN T INTYR A (n

25 S8-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IhLIRY” 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

26 03 131-49604 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT JEARZSAN T Y ()

27 03 131-49802 ROTATING STOPPER JBAXZFAN I IRTIN A (1

28 131-49901 THROAT HOLDER PRESSER PIN NOrHEIRe y (2)

29 131-48903 SWITCH-TYPE RUBBER PLUG ANUN -k 93y T vYa (N

30 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 Yhb72y 15/64-28 L=11 (1)

31 131-48556 LEVER ASM. AIE AN - I3 (1)

32 131-48804 LEVER SPRING AR AWANUR -n 3 (D

33 131-49901 THROAT HOLDER PRESSER PIN NYFHTE Y (N

34 S5-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 7%y 15/64-28 L=14 2

35 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT NIV 1

36 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=-7.8 Y32y 11/64-40 1=7.8 1

37 01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD NIy 1

38 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1

39 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER nyiy 1

40 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER nYYy 1

41 03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER INIT 1

42 03 SS8-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YALIRY 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

43 03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 IhL3%> 8/32-56 L=4.8 2

44 $8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IWLIZY 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 131-50701 LOWER KNIFE YAAZ 1

46 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER IYEL V2] 2

NOTE (#s2) 01....FOR MO-6904S MO-6904S /8
02....FOR MO-6914S MO-6914S A
03....FOR M0-6916S MO-6916S A

04....FOR MO-6904S,M0-6914S

—-929 —

MO-6904S,M0-6914S



13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
B AR

REF, N0 NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION | S Qty
| 131-47558 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. PYARTAVATF J3 1
2 131-47509 FEED FORKED ARM ITARTAVAYF (D
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uspITIry M6 L=14 (1
4 131-51303 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT ARIF VY 1
5 131-50909 BUSHING, FRONT SYERY” JNT RN 1
5 T3T-51006 BUSHING, REAR SYAZT TIIURTR 1
7 01 131-47400 PLAIN ENIFE SUPPORT A e7AZFHI(A) 1
8 01 §S-6111040-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v73y 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
9 02 131-47301 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT 5273333 1

10 02  S$-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v53" 11/64-40 L=16 1
TI T3T-50800 UPPER KNTFE GUIDE SHAFT TR AN V7 T
12 115-66809 0IL SEAL YYRRY" 7 AN -R 1
13 03 131-22007 CRANK PIN A AVBTEVAIFYIE VA 1
14 03 131-22106 CRARK PIN B APITENRIFYIE VB 1
15 03 131-22205 CRANK PIN C 797895895y Ve 1
16 03 131-22304 CRARK PIN D FFINEI5VTe YD T
17 01 131-50503 PLAIN KNIFE e7AR 1
18 02 131-50602 PLAIN KNIFE (52,73 1
19 07  $$-9090823-TP BOLT 9/64-40 L=8 ngaE b 1
20 07  WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 Y78 % 3.7X8%X0.3 1
pa| CS-TITT0TH-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. VL RS 2AS TR VEY] T
22 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 27AM7 D=11.11 W=10 m
23 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 M3 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
24 04 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIRS T 1
25 04 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YYAR 1
26 04 SS-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 Rk A% 11/64-40 L=16 I
27 05 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YA T 1
28 05 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE 9TAR 1
29 05  S$5-9112310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 n7arE b 11/64-40 L=23 1
30 06 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YIRS L 1
3T 06 115-65702 WASHER SAIAIL T 1
32 06 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YA ~ 1
33 06  S5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 Fa° 3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
34 06  S5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 Ja"3y" 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR MO-6904S,40-6914S(EXCEPT JE)

02....FOR MO-6916S(EXCEPT JE)
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

04....FOR M0-6904S,H0-6914S(FOR JE)

05....FOR 0-6916S(FOR JE)
06....FOR JE
07....EXCEPT JE

— 93 —

MO-6904S,M0-6914SA (JEIXFR <)
H0-6916S/ (JEIXER <)

ERB&
MG-6904S,M0-6914SF (JEFH)
M0-69165/8 (JEA)

JER

JERER <



14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
St A E E B4R

24

1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASM. INPAY V] 1
2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT NPTz 1
3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER IVZAVEIAN S A 1
4 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1S3, 1
5 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FN Ry 1
6 01 131-62557 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) NIV IIIE(h-n =) 73 1
7 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. MV Fe2E(E-N =)yt Y (N
8 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) NIV R rE(E-N -)73 (D
9 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT NIV I3¥L (D
10 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IILIEY 9/64-40 L=6 (D
11 131-62904 TANK LAV VA (D
12 131-63001 TANK COVER ALYV I T4 (D
13 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA*3Y 9/64-40 L=10 1
14 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 Y3 b % 3.7X7X1 1
15 02 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (INTER) MUAERIIIF({¥R-)73 |
16 131-63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL. (INTER) MU IE({va- )T Y (N
17 131-63175 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) NIV ¥ 7% ({v8-)73 @)
18 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT MVA¥y /¥4I (n
19 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IILIFY 9/64-40 L=6 ¢
20 131-62904 TANK IR YAV (1)
21 131-63001 TANK COVER IALVRVI T4 (D
22 $8-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA %Y 9/64-40 L=10 1
23 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 k¥ B % 3.7X7X1 1
24 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YILIFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

NOTE (#E2)

01....FOR MO0-6904S,M0-69148
02....FOR MO-69168

—94 —

M0-6904S,M0-6914SH
MO-6916S



15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ranh3EERR

— 95—



— 926 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ___ DESCRLPTION ____ __ __ | LA A S SR qty_ _
I 132-30305 WORM i-A 1
2 400-18044 OIL PUMP ASK Fayak v AEya g 1
3 123-15909 OIL PUMP Fayade v7 4 (D
4 * 133-43009 WORM WHEEL k- -} (D
5 * SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MAXY* M5 L=4 (2)
6 119-18109 GEAR PUMP SHAFT LARGE ¥¥YWyryoxq (N
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR (A=Y (2)
8 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION Y7y e oty (2)
9 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥y vy s(3an) (1)

10 123-16006 PINION SPACER A @)}
11 123-16105 CASING r-3vr ¢))
12 400-16762 PUMP COVER A T (1)
13 $S-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 IRy 11/64-40 L=22 (2)
14 $5-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 3
15 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7°VvrvRy (1)
16 400-16763 PUMP NET ¥V 73 [@Y)
17 132-29356 FLOAT ASM. VERUR 1
18 121-29904 0IL GAUGE BAR SMUEUM VA (D
19 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT YR (D
20 121-29805 FLOAT y%31 ()
21 SH-6061802-TP SCREW W6 L=18 vy FE Wb 2
22 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 L% b 6.5X11X1 2
23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISH PIPE ASM ¥avane {7° 73 1
24 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE ez 47 0.03
25 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER =D 7404 1
26 SQ-1150454-5D CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYIRS 2
27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT ISZEV A s 5 1
28 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA° 23" M5 L=8 1
29 131-43300 0IL GAUGE My -y 1
30 131-44001 0IL GAUGE GASKET AT -3 A vky 1
31 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VIR 1
32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhrIvh 11/64-40 1
33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM. T4ME-H° 4N (73) 1
34 131-70808 RUBBER RING 0yyy 1
35 SM-4051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 Fat 2%y M5X0.8 L=16 1
36 SQ-1110451-WZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VIR 2
37 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" Vhyiy 1
38 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER NAT M A 3
39 131-44100 OILING PIN M%apakey 1
40 131-44209 OIL FELT M¥ayak® y7rih 1
a1 TA-0400301-¥0 PLUG D=4%4.5 L=3 F A%V D=4%4 .5 L=3 1
42 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 bAZY 1
43 131-43417 UPPER LOOPER OILING PIN YIh-N° ~Fadabsy 1
44 131-43508 OIL FELT YIh-N° -Fafaee y7rAh 1
45 132-30107 UPPER LOOPER OILING PIN PLUG YIR-N° %292k YhRLY 1
46 S§-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t7%7" 3/16-28 L=9.5 T
47 131-43607 OIL FELT PRESSER YIN-N -%2927cAbAY L 1
48 131-43706 OIL FELT YIR-N -%a927ch )b 1
49 $5-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 AL733° 3/32-56 L=3 i
50 SQ-1150441-SD CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEYRY 1
51 132-29208 WORM EXHAUST PORT GUIDE A=AV 2T Fh AN I
52 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhrIvh 11/64-40 1
53 SQ-1110451-M7 CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEIRY 1
54 236-30007 TUBE $1-7 0.17
55 132-28804 OIL FELT GUIDE NN Ve VEavazei oy {1 1
56 310-18005 SCREW FA Ry 2
57 132-29109 OIL FELT B NIV OYYIE Y2927 B 1
58 132-29406 OIL FELT A NIV BYYIE VEIY2T M 1
59 132-28903 OIL FELT PRESSER N7 Y vEaya7z T 2
60 310-18005 SCREW A 1
61 132-29000 FELT PRESSER SPACER NESTEVESIS 2 e v T
62 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE A= SO L 0.29
63 SQ-0000451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VIR 1
64 SM-4060801-SE SCREW Far 2y 1



16.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
2 ERTF—TIVER

1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE 2% vy 1
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE V-7-4-% 1
3 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASHM. VI VLA 1
4 01  123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. )9 I2-M A7y 393 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN) X ya-M (B a0) (1)
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FIIX Ja-} (D
7 02  131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. AIIE J2-M(I3) 1
8 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET FIIR Ya- 3 F (D
9 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER FIIE Y2-3ox (n
10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Yya-M (1
11 $5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1573y 9/64-40 L=6 [€))
12 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyhrrvh 9/64-40 (3)
13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER Oy A 4
14 131-56500 DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER FUIVT AR -¥- 4
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT vrLE b 4
16 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FIPX Ja-h 1
17 02  S$S8-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
18 02  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 WY 3
19 111-55108 DRAWER (€7 8] 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT R Y 2
21 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) F-7 h 37y av) I
22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER YR YAMYN - 1
23 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 ayhriyh 4
24 01  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 TR 3
25 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 w73y D=3.1L=15 6
26 SK-3513200-5C WOOD SCREW D=5.1 =32 IWEVRy” D=5.1 L=32 y\
27 $5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v5%y 9/64-40 L=6 5
28 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 572 i 4
29 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 NP b 3 10X18X2.5 4

NOTE (i%72)

01....EXCEPT JE
02....FOR JE

- 927 —

JERRER <
JEH



17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
2T — T IVEE

o8 38
REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. = ] PESCRIPTION ____ _ [N R S Qty _
1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE F-23% vy 1
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE ¥-7-5-2 i
3 02 $S-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 }52%Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
4 02 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 INTEIRY 3
5 01 131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. FIIR Ja-ME VFY) I3 1
[ T31-56203 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 7T I2-F (X VFY) M
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHYTE INLET FIIX Y-V # [€))]
8 131-55908 CHUTE INLET LEVER Ja-br FUN° - (1)
9 131-56005 CHUTE INLET SPRING Ya-br FA 3 (1)
10 131-56104 CHUTE INLET RUBBER Ya-p F1 A (1)
TI 58-6090420-3P SCREW 9/64-20 L= 4.0 t53Y" 9/64-40 L=4 )
12 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 4¥etv3y" D=3-24 L=§ (2)
13 ST-6030821-04 SCREW D=3-24 L=8 3L V3" D=3-24 L=8 (1)
14 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 t5% 4 % 3.7X8X0.3 (D
15 119-59558 TABLE ASM, F-7 b (X vEy) 73 1
15 T31-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER F LR 1
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLT C Pr44% AM(C) 2
18 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D Y44k AM(D) 2
19 02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIVE Sa-b(I3) 1
20 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET FIX a2~V f (1)
21 T31-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER ¥ J1- 19T (€]
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ya- b4 (1)
23 $5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }52323° 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
24 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyRrIIh 9/64-40 (3)
25 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE AIIA Ya-b 1
76 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASK. URIIZEVN T
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING V- ROF{AY% 5 1
28 SH-9082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 nyhITHE A M8 L=25 4
29 NM-6080600-SH NUT M8 uyhsIIh M8 132 4
30 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L3P b3 8.5X18X1.6 4
3T SK-3513200-3C WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 EIFT D=5.1L=32 1
32 111-55108 DRAWER 2787 1
33 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT ST 331 2
34 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LA IANIAT - 1
35 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 INEIRY” D=3.1 L=15 i
18 WS-T002560-KR SPRING WASHER TOXT8X2.5 N3F ¥ x 10X18X2Z .5 3
37 8S-6080630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y73y 9/64-40 L=6 5
38 01 $S-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b33 11/64-40 L=7 2
39 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 35281 12
40 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 ayHriyh 12
NOTE (32 ) 0}....EXCEPT JE JEIRB <
: 02....FOR JE JEA

— 98 —



18.STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

JHIBEGR (Z - T)

~929 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ . ___ __ DESCRIPTION ___ _ __ ___.] LA S SR Oty _
1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION T%Y 7491 ¥ 1
2 111-57587 T LEG JUNCTION T¥Y7¥y1 v (1)
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL T ()
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT AR 9y) (n
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73R Favrkyn v (n
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YL WAL (2)
7 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73R 7 ¥32 (2)
8 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S Y (1)
9 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 uyhsIvh M8 1yz (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT S AN M VL 155 VE AN (2)
11 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L3 b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ 2U¥0vhIE b (2)
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) TXY7ry1 (%Y 24-9%) 1

14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T¥Y7yy1 % (1)
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE 3 (1)
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT NEETI n
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TR Favkyny (1)
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VESE AL (2)
19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING TIMA 7" Yya (2)
20 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S Mo/ (D
21 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oyh7Iyh M8 132 (2)
22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 0 RIFUIAIE Vb (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ¥ b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 SAN M VE1TD Vb AN (2)
25 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. VURYE - 9% F 93 1

26 111-51065 7 LEG JUNCTION (B) Z¥Y7 r vy (B) 1

27 B8151-771-0A0  PEDAL ASM. ZXY73- & &) 73 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 uyhrE W M8 L=20 (2)
29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NP A% 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
31 111-51900 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VERL L (2)
32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 mYhrI M8 (2)
33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING TMA 7 Y32 (2)
34 SHM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyhrE A M6 L=12 (2)
35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NI h % 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 3% F % 6. 7X13X1 (2)
37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73R F3avey {4 (1)
38 112-46501 PEDAL INE S (1)
39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT INE M 32 (1)
40 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE D A (n

—-30 —



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6904S,M0O-6914S)

R A BRMO-69048,MO-6914SH)

- 31—



REF.NO _NOTE ~_ PARTNO. ~__ DESCRIPTION _ ________ . LIS T S Qty_ _
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMBFIIF(23) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM, 1M795° (23) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1 PaFyF (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMATE ITAHFy (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMFE U3 1 A (1)
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER Y32 ICES) (D
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MFE 9% F (n
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 1MAFAb TV (1
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE IMAFIVTYVFL (IR 4 )

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AMFIVTVH Y7 (1)
11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE AMFANTY IO & 4 (D
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER IMAFE 9 (34) (D)
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ANEVIAND (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANE L) (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {MXOTY Iy Yay (4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST 15958 5 (4)
17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v53%y” M6 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT RV M5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhIFIN M5 (2)
20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT IR M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
21 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 UYR7FIT MAX0.7 291 (2)
22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRy M4 L=12 (n
23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT %Y M4X0.7 L=20 (N
24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyHhr3ys M4X0.7 232 (2)
25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 52 a0 S (2)
26 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER NEP I F 16.4X26.6%X3.2 (1)
27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 ayhrIv M16X1.5 192 (1)
28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 yHhr3yh M5 (4)
29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MNAF A% 5.1%X9.2X1.3 (4)

—- 32—~



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6904S,MO—6914S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

SA ST 25 B B (MO - 69045, MO — 69148 Fr HIVESCH &)

~33 —



REF.NO _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. __ DESCRIPTION . ___ | LIRS S S aty  _
1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MFYIF(73) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1M7957 (Fav)s3 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 1MFY5F $HIB (1)
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1MF95 Fay (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AbATEH O A (4)
6 229-37406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP IMFF U511 3 (D
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1MFR v(v1) (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IMFE 9% 5 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE 1MaF1NT VI (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER AMFANTY I (04 4 (n
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM M7 T Y195 (1)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMIFANTYFIY57 &2 4 (1
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1 EFE 9 (34) (n
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1hex7bh A (4)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN CISEVLr (4)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION IMXITY S5793ay (4)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST INEVLE M (4)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A IMFYF $HIA (D)
19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t732y" M6 L=15 (4)

20 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT I3y M5 L=14 (2)

21 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyh7Ivh M5 (2)

22 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT I3y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 Oyh7Fyh M4X0.7 2y1 (2)

24 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FA* IRy M4 L=12 (1)

25 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT %Y M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

26 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 UYH7FYE M4X0.7 2Y1 )

27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 [ Al i (2)

28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NE B % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 myh7F9h MI16X1.5 192 (1)

30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyh7FIh M5 (4)

31 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3P H 3 5.1%9.2X1.3 (4)

32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YVE7%Y" D=3.8 L=20 (2)

33 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FATIRY M6 L=12 (2)

34 NM-6060001~SE  NUT M6 nyh739yh M6 132 (2)

~-34 —



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6916S)

AT EEE BIR(MO—-6916SH)

b7,
7

— 35—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ____ __ DESCRIPTION _ ____ _____1 LN S SR Oty _
1 131-67655 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, APAFIVF(73) 1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 1bA7D5 (43) (1)
3 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 127957 (Fav)y3 (1)
4 229-30507 THREAD STANDING ARM 1ba595 (1)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMFE IR (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {MFE 957 17 A (1)
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER AMaFE v (Ix) (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1M 455 99% 7 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE 1T LV TV (n

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMFANTVI (T 4 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM {MTAITV 95 (n
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {MAFANTYHO5 & 4 (1)
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1M7E v (34) (n
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER eI (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1hY¥9TE Y (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ASEVEE AN VR EY] (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST AN E VL) (5)
18 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v31%Y° M6 L=15 (4)
19 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FATIFY MB L=14 (2)

20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrFyh M5 (2)

21 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT I3y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

22 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 uYh7FI M4X0.7 292 (2)

23 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIFY M4 L=12 (1)

24 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT IRy M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

25 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 YRy M4X0.7 292 (2)

26 WP-1612616-SE ~ WASHER 16X30X2.6 1S (2)

27 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NP A% 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)

28 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyh7Fyh M16X1.5 132 (N

29 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrIvh M5 (5)

30 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR H 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

31 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1M7957 (Fay) (D)

- 36—



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO—6916S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
ST B BR(MO —6916S e I S S

- 37 —



EF. N0 NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ ______ DESCRIPTILON ____ __ __ . LI S S Qty
1 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, TMAFIHF(23) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1Ma795 (Fav) sz (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B 1MA595 $41B (1)
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1MF95 #ay (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMFE 9IxRFy (6)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {MAFE 7k3 37 4 (D
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1Ma58 (¥z) (D
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1ha5% 9% 57 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE TMAF4DT VI (n

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMFAN TV F1 (338 4 (1)

11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE NN TV FTF (1)

12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {MEFADTYFLO5 & 4 (1)

13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1Mk 9(34) (1)

14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER NEYIASES " (5)

15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN SV (5)

16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION TIY¥97¥ 579Yay (5)

17 229-30804 SPOOL REST NSV (5)

18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A 1145795 $HIA (n

19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. 1h3795 AJ3 (1

20 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v53%¥ M6 L=15 (6)

21 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW N5 L=14 FANTa3Y M5 L=14 )

22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 IyH7FY M5 (2)

23 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT IRy M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 yHrFYh M4X0.7 22 (2)

25 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIFY M4 L=12 (D

26 SM-4042001-SC ~ SCREW M4 X 20 FN 233 M4XO0.7 L=20 e

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyhsFYh M4X0.7 232 (2)

28 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 52201 S (2)

29 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NMI¥h % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

30 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 IYAZIY M16X1.5 132 (1)

31 NM-6050001-SE _ NUT ¥5 ayhrIve M5 5

32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEF B % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

33 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YVE23Y" D=3.8 L=20 (2)

34 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FATIXY M6 L=12 (2)

35 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 yhrror M6 1yz (2)

36 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM A 1595 A (D

- 38 -



23.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
RN ST i BE R

1 P /3 %4

— 39—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ______ ____1] LA A S SR Quy _ |
1 01  5S-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1L=3.2 MEY 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 02  S$-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 PARY 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000 SPANNER Y MARY AN 3 1
4 B9135-123-0B0 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT (30CC) IZVY3-¥ (30CC) 1
5 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YIh-N I 97 1
[ 0T 118-987103 PRESSER FOOT AUXILTARY PLATE ToE HE T
7 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM JAN-N =33 97 1
8 04 B2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER TR 1
9 05 B2519-814-000 UPPER LOOPER yIh-n 1

10 B2521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER 3~ ne 1
TT 03 S5-4080620-TF" SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FN Ry 1/8-44 1=6 T
12 $5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 €L7%y 1/8-44 L=4 1
13 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE FI91Y JARX 1
14 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE 7397 YAAR 1
15 119-92005 LOWER KNIFE JAAR 1
6 05 400-30533 PRESSER FOOT AUXILTARY PLATE E3 RS VAELL ] T
17 119-65753 PEDAL ASM. NI (23) 1
18 119-65704 PEDAL NS (1)
19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR ENE A 5 a7 (2)
20 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 nyhrE Ak M6 L=12 (2)
71 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN X6 X7 VT v 256 1
22 06 121-05458 CLOTH PLATE COMPL. RIB Ay 1
23 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. )44 73 (1)
24 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING Y2 M NGV A (1)
25 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING ¥IN % (1)
76 CS-0400671-SD THRUST HOLDER ZIARTF M-
27 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW MR ()
28 06 119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER RIB Ahn - 1
29 03  B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE AT 357444 1
30 03  SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v5%y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
31 05 121-52468 PRESSER FOOT. , (FINGER GUARDY. FFFIT 93t F -8 I%) I
32 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Frvyy (D
33 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t5%y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
34 B1530-804-000 STOPPER A¥T ZpYN - (D
35 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 b5¥ b % 2,5X6X0.5 (1)
36 SS=7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IWFFS 37/32-56 L=5.5 [€))
37 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 L5%y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1
38 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT B7HYN A (1N
39 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT Ay (1)
40 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TIE72Y 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
47 B1508-804-00B SPRING AT R (D
42 121-60008 STITCH TONGUE 295 4 (1)
43 $S-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (&7 5% (1)
44 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD B-mh Rk (1)
45 131-78306 FINGER GUARD g p -p (1)
15 03 115-98000 UPPER KNTFE SUPPORT TTAAFFL T
47 03  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE DYAZ 1
48 03  S$-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 mIHrE Wb 11/64-40 L=16 1
49 06  118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIARHHL I
50 06  118-45906 UPPER KNIFE YYRL 1
51 06— SS-UTIZ3T0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 =23 yRrE WF 11/64-40 L=23 T
52 06 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YIAZAHL 1
53 115-65702 WASHER JTAZRHL ¥ ¥ % 1
54 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YATIN - 1
55 $S5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 A3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
56 5S-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FNFY 3/32-56 L=2.5 I
57 400-25294 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER ASM. SvynF{¥ -IyIh AZ3(SY-1) 1
58 07  400-11755 SYNCHRONIZER TURN STOPPER ASM. JYIUFLY XYY A2R 1
59 400-11757 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER BASE Jvruai4 -3yIN AN Y14 (1)
60 400-22255 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER JvImiy -Ahyn - (1)
61 S8-5120810-3P SCREW DECINF M Q)]
62 $8-9154540-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 nyhrE Wb 15/64-28 L=45 (1
63 400-11758 SYNCHRONIZER BASE COLLAR SN I4 A5~ (N
64 07  400-11756 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER IYIaYIIR R (D
65 06 121-20713 CHAIN LOOPER =3 RN - 1
56 400-36778 V_BELT SLIDER N RRISTE = 1
NOTE (#£32) 0l....FOR MO-6904S MO-6904S 53

02....FOR MO-6914S,M0-6916S
03....FOR M0-6904S,M0-6914S
04....FOR MO-6904S,M0~6916S
05....FOR MO-6914S
06....FOR MO-6916S
07....FOR SC-380

— 40 —

MO-69148,M0-6916S 8
MO-6904S,M0-6914S /8
M0-69045,M0-6916S 4
M0-6914SH
MO-6916S

SC-380/



24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
R AR

-

~

REF.NO _NOTE = PARTNO. ~~______DESCRIPTION __________k v * 1 _______¢%
1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. 7Y YN vt (J3) 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER A RV YF(TXT) (n
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER JakyVIF e VAN (n
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7Y JRYN I (1)
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b o4N - (F19) (1
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) N3N - (Tay) (1
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) A 3 (5X6) (n
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK SH ahir (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 7%) (1)
10 122-88403 TWEEZERS v viyh (n
11 131-60601 FUNNEL ¥ a-1 1
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE M - (2 1) 1
13 229-33303 VINYL COVER IS ZAR AR T 1
14 MDC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4FA. n) DCX2T #11-4 1
15 MML-018900CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 1
16 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER =My 7404 1

— 4] —



25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEFEHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TOHMIE, #%Rev.No . METBEB(HEA W,
BaDEHEESCVEENGAL, HRINEEETH, CHYTEET,
29355302

No.1330-[04 - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENf&/D:0bsoleted partsHBSS/E:Erratumif

( Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRe ¥, Parts No. )
* No. | B [No. o & *  [|No. B |No. ol &
D 03 16 31(132-12600 A 04 16 31/400-34897
D 03 26 41122-56103 A 04 26 41133-43009
03 26 5188S-8110410-TP A 04 26 5(SM-8050412-TP

— 49 —



NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
o H N fioxicd H__NO % H Ko E H N

BP-3000001-0R 26 24 | MML-018900CA 41 15 SM-1040801-SC 4 4 SQ-1150441-8b 26 50
BP-3000001-0R 26 62 SH-1040801-SC 4 13 SQ-1150451-MZ2 26 37
B1211-804-000 6 16 NH-6040002-SE 32 21 SH-4030455-SP 12 16 8Q-1150454-SD 26 26
B1211-804-000 6 18 NHM-6040002-SE 32 24 SM-4040655-SP 2 31 §8-1060610-SP 12 20
B1212-704-000 6 17 NM-6040002-SE 34 23 SM-4040655-SP 14 30 §8-2090520-SL 2 4
B1215-804-000 6 21 NM-6040002-SE 34 26 SM-4040855-SP 2 9 88-2110910-SL 22 4
B1507-804-C00 18 12 NM-6040002-SE 36 22 SM-4040855-SP 2 43 $8-3090610-SP 2 6
B1507-814-00P 18 27 NM-6040002-SE 36 25 SM-4040855-SP 4 3 88-3090610-SP 14 32
B1507-814-00P 40 38 NK-6040002-SE 38 24 SM-4040855-SP 4 14 §§-3090610-SP 14 51
B1508-804-00B 18 14 NM-6040002-SE 38 27 SH-4040855-SP 6 26 §8-4060310-SP 23 33
B1508-804-00B 18 29 NK-6050001-SE 32 19 SH-4040855-SP 8 32 88-4060310-SP 23 34
B1508-804-00B 40 41 NM-6050001-SE 32 28 SH-4040855-SP 8 41 88-4060310-SP 40 55
B1609-804-C00 18 15 NM-6050001-SE 34 21 SM-4040855-SP 1215 SS-4060310-SP 40 56
B1509-814-00P 18 30 NM-6050001-SE 34 30 SM-4040855-SP 12 35 S$§-4080620-TP 12 2
B15610-814-000 18 17 NM-6050001-SE 36 20 SH-4040855-SP 24 6 §8-4080620-TP 15 36
B1510-814-000 18 32 NM-6050001-SE 36 29 SH-4041001-SC 32 20 S8-4080620-TF 18 28
B1610-814-000 40 44 NM-6050001-SE 38 22 SM-4041001-SC 34 22 85-4080620-TF 40 11
B1511-814-000 18 11 NM-6050001-SE 38 31 SM-4041001-SC 36 21 S85-4090415-SP 20 45
B1511-814-000 18 26 NM-6060001-SE 34 34 SH-4041001-S8C 38 23 $5-4090415-SP 20 46
B1511-814-000 40 38 NM-6060001-SE 38 35 SH-4041055-SP 2 17 58-4090415-SPp 20 47
B1513-816-000 18 39 NM-6060003-SC 16 25 SK-4041055-SP 12 60 $8-4090415-SP 20 48
B1514-816-000 18 45 NM-6080001-SE 30 9 SH-4041201-SC 32 22 §$8-4090515-Sp 12 27
B1530-804-000 18 7 NM-6080001-SE 30 21 SM-4041201-SC 34 24 S8-4090615-SP 14 49
B1530-804-000 18 22 NM-6080600-SM 28 29 SK-4041201-SC 36 23 SS-4091015-SP 2 14
B15630-804-000 40 34 NM-6080721-SE - 30 32 SK-4041201-SC 38 25 88-4091015-8P 24 13
B1539-804-000 40 29 NM-6160511-SE 32 27 SH-4041455-SN 10 27 S8-4091015-SP 24 22
B1620-804-000 10 43 NM-6160511-SE 34 29 SM-4042001-SC 32 23 $8-4110515-SP 8 33
B2119-816-A00 16 27 NM-6160511-SE 36 28 SM-4042001-SC 34 25 58-4110515-SP 20 49
B2119-816-B00 15 28 NM-6160511-SE 38 30 SH-4042001-SC 36 24 $8-4110615-SP 20 30
B2119-816-C00 15 29 NS-6090310-SN 2 5 SH-4042001-SC 38 26 §S-4112215-8P 26 13
B2119-816-D00 15 30 N§-6090310-SP 27 12 SM-4050855-SP 6 7 $8-4120615-SP 2 12
B2119-816-E00 156 31 NS-6090310-SP 28 24 SH-4050855-SP 20 44 88-4151215-SP 4 18
B2202-816-000 20 39 NS-6110310-SP 26 32 SH-4050855-SP 26 28 $8-5080212-TP 6 3
B2519-804-000 40 8 NS-6110310-SP 26 52 SH-4051055-SP 22 8 §8-5090610-8P 27 11
B2519-814-000 40 9 NS-6110420-SP 2 46 SM-4051255-SP 4 7 S$S-5090610-SP 28 23
B2521-804-000 40 10 NS-6110420-SP 16 26 SM-4051255-SP 12 25 $8-5110710-SP 4 31
B35634-352-000 26 7 NS-6240630-SE 27 23 SH-4051405-SE 32 18 $8-5110710-SP 27 17
B7114-012-0A0 30 25 NS-6240630-SE 28 40 SH-4051405-SE 34 20 8§-5110710-Sp 28 3
B8151-771-0A0 30 27 NS-6620320-SP 10 40 SK-4051405-SE 36 19 88-5110710-SPp 28 38
B8152-771-000 30 39 NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SH-4051405-SE 38 21 58-5120810-SP 40 61
B8153-771-000 30 8 SH-4051601-SC 26 35 88-5150510-SP 20 41
B81563-771-000 30 20 PS-0200052-KH 20 28 SM-4060801-SE 26 64 S8-6060210-SP 18 10
B81563-771-000 30 40 PS-0200062-KH 40 21 SH-4061201-SE 34 33 88-6060210-SP 18 25
B9112-804-000 40 3 | PS-0250062-KH 15 32 SH-4061201-SE 38 34 $S-6060210-SP 40 37
B9135-123-0B0 40 4 | PS-0300062-KH 14 18 SH-6040600-SP 12 22 §S-6060340-SP 18 44
PS-0300142-KH 16 16 SK-6051202-TP 10 34 §8-6060410-TP 40 30

CHM-3002006-A1 4 17 SK-6051202-TP 15 2 S8-6060440-TP 14 1
CH-3002000-01 2 40 RE-0300000-K0 12 37 SH-6051202-TP 15 14 S$S-6060440-TP 18 16
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 RE-0300000-K0O 16 47 SH-6061200-SP 14 17 §8-6060440-TP 18 3!
€Q-2000000-00 8§ 44 | RE-0500000-K0 12 41 SK-6061200-SP 16 27 88-6060440-TP 40 43
CQ-2000000-00 14 57 R4200-J6E-DO0 22 1 SH-6061202-TP 6 33 8§8-6080320-SP 10 15
CQ-2020000-00 8 58 R43056-J6E-E00 22 2 SM-6061202-TP 6 37 $8-6080340-SP 12 55
CQ-2020000-00 14 68 R4508-J6E-DOO0 22 3 SH-6061402-TP 8§ 3 $S-6080340-SP 16 17
CQ-2520000-00 8 60 SH-6061402-TP 8§ 8 S8-6080410-Sp 14 28
CS-0400671-SD 40 26 SB-1100003-00 6 22 SH-6061402-TP 10 6 55-6080410-Sp 40 12
CS-111101H-SH 23 21 SD-0280401-SL 8 6l SH-6061402-TP 23 3 $S-6080720-SP 8§ 23
CS-1111019-SH 23 22 SD-0600341-TP 20 42 SM-6061610-SC 32 17 $5-6081210-TP 6 42
SD-0640241-SP 16 15 SM-6061610-SC 34 19 38-6090420-SP 28 11

D8113-56566-B0C 30 7 SD-0720271-SP 12 59 SH-6061610-SC 36 18 $8-6090620-TP 12 8
D8113-555-B0O0 30 19 SD-0720332-SP 15 40 SH-6061610-SC 38 20 $S-6090620-TP 14 65
D8113-565-B0C 30 33 SD-0720803-TH 15 33 SH-6061802-TP 26 21 SS-6090620-TP 156 37
D8204-565-D00 27 22 SK-2351600-SC 27 18 SH-8040302-TP 2 39 88-6090630-TP 14 66
D8204-556-D00C 28 34 SK-2351600-SC 27 24 SM-8040302-TP 40 27 S5-6090630-TP 14 67
SK-2351600-SC 28 4 SM-8040402-TP 16 38 $8-6090630-TP 27 27

EA-9500B01-00 § 18 SK-3311500-SC 27 25 SH-8050412-TP 16 30 38-6090630-TP 28 37
SK-3311500-SC 28 35 SH-8050412-TP 26 5 §8-6090670-TP 8§ 37

GPF-06060000 30 3 SK-3382001-SE 34 32 SM-8050502-TP 26 42 SS-6090670-TP 18 6
GPF-06060000 30 15 SK-3382001-SE 38 33 SM-9061203-SE 30 34 $5-6090670-TP 18 21
GPF-06070000 30 4 SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SH-9061203-SE 40 20 S8-6090670-TP 18 36
GPF-06070000 30 16 SK-3513200-SC 27 26 SM-9082023-SE 30 28 SS-6090670-TP 40 33
GPF-06080000 30 5 SK-3513200-SC 28 31 SH-9082513-CF 28 28 $5-6090810-SP 26 14
GPF-06080000 30 17 SL-9061291-SE 30 12 SQ-0000451-MZ 26 63 §§-6080920-SP 15 10
SL-9061291-SE 30 24 5Q-1110401-M2 26 15 $§-6110610-TP 22 6

MDC-270B1100 8 53 SL-9082091-SE 30 10 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 31 88-6110610-TP 22 17
MDC-270B1100 8 66 SL-9082091-SE 30 22 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 36 §S8-6110710-TP 15 35
MDC-270B1104 41 14 SM-1040801-SC 2 10 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 53 $8-6110710-TP 156 38

~ 43—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H N ahE H N R H N % H___NO
85-6110710-TP 16 5 S§-9111010-SP 12 3 111-55207 28 33 121-62202 18 41
S8-6111040-SP 23 8 SS-8111010-SP 22 21 111-57567 30 2 121-64802 18 37
§§-6111440-SP 2 47 S$8-9111050-SP 12 51 111-59001 30 6 121-67409 18 40
$8-6111610-SP 23 10 S8-9111610-SP 23 26" | 111-59001 30 18 121-67508 18 43
58-6121020-SP 16 40 SS-9111610-SP 40 48 111-59365 30 14 121-67607 18 42
SS-6121020-SP 26 46 SS-9112310-SP 23 29 112-46501 30 38 121-67706 18 46
§8-6121220-TP 10 3 88-9112310-SP 40 51 112-46600 30 37 121-67805 18 38
$8-6151440-SP 22 34 SS-9161210-TP 14 6 115-01301 40 24 121-76004 14 13
$8-6661110-SP 12 46 S5-9151210-TP 14 9 115-44707 40 5 121-77903 22 41
58-7060310-SP 12 12 §8-9151210-TP 14 22 115-65504 23 30 122-53829 18 1
58-7060310-SP 26 49 $8-9151210-TP 15 8 115-65504 40 52 122-56905 8 63
$§-7060510-SP 18 3 SS-9161210-TP 16 6 115-65702 23 31 122-57002 8 64
§5-7060510-SP 22 43 58-9154540-SP 40 62 115-65702 40 53 122-80707 8§ 2
§8-7060610-SP 14 54 S$5-9681610-TP 6 12 115-66809 23 12 122-80756 8 1
$S8-7060610-SP 18 9 ST-6030821-0A 28 12 115-98000 23 24 122-82802 10 24
$8-7060610-SP 18 24 ST-6030821-0A 28 13 115-98000 40 46 122-88403 41 10
$8-7060610-SP 40 36 118-40303 26 8 122-88700 16 33
$8-7080520-SP 18 13 TA-0400301-M0 26 41 118-45500 23 27 122-88908 22 7
$8-7080520-SP 40 40 TA-0800504-R0O 12 53 118-45500 40 49 123-15909 26 3
$8-7090510-SP 22 42 TA-0950806-R0 24 4 118-45807 23 25 123-16006 26 10
$S-7090530-SP 2 20 TA-1030402-R0 10 7 118-45807 40 47 123-16105 26 11
$8-7090610-SP 2 22 TA-1871602-R0 4 41 118-45906 23 28 123-17004 26 9
S8-7090610-SP 22 44 TA-2050416-R0 10 8 118-45906 40 50 123-40303 14 31
§8-7090610-SP 24 10 TA-2050805-R0 4 42 118-47605 40 13 123-40402 14 33
$8-7090610-SP 24 19 118-48405 23 32 123-40501 14 48
$S-7090611-SL 4 34 WP-0250516-SD 18 8 118-48405 40 54 123-40600 14 25
$8-7090710-SP 22 25 WP-0250516-SD 18 23 118-72009 18 5 123-40709 14 27
$8-7090850-SP 14 26 | WP-0250516-SD 40 35 118-72009 18 20 123-40808 14 50
$8-7091410-SP 2 33 WP-0370316-SD 23 20 118-72009 40 32 123-41806 27 6
$8-7110510-SP 2 27 WP-0370316-SD 28 14 118-76166 18 4 123-41806 27 16
$§-7110510-SP 16 14 WP-0371016-SD 12 28 118-76869 18 19 123-41806 28 25
§8-7110710-SL 20 29 WP-0371026-SD 24 14 118-88104 14 12 123-41905 27 b
$8-7110710-SP 2 29 WP-0371026-SD 24 23 118-90001 14 15 123-41954 27T 4
$S-7110720-SP 22 13 WP-0460556-SD 12 61 118-90100 2237 123-42101 2 11
$8-7110720-TP 15 39 WP-0460556~-SD 16 46 118-90308 22 38 123-47308 41 6
$§-7110840-SP 6 45 WP-0480856-SP 12 62 118-98103 40 6 131-00805 2 16
$S-7110840-SP 6 46 WP-0621016-SD 12 63 119-18109 26 6 131-00904 2 15
$8-7110840-SP 14 34 WP-0651056-SD 26 22 119-49104 40 28 131-01001 2 21
$8-7110840-SP 14 36 WP-0671016-SE 30 36 119-49807 12 65 131-01209 2 18
SS-7110840-SP 16 28 | WP-0751576-SD 4 25 119-59400 27 21 131-01308 2 30
SS-7110840-SP 22 36 WP-0764016-SP 6 13 119-59558 28 15 131-01407 2 19
SS-7110840-SP 24 24 | WP-0850002-SC 28 30 119-60655 30 1 131-01506 2 25
S§8-7110910-TP 10 17 | WP-0871602-SE 30 11 119-60754 30 13 131-01605 2 26
SS-7111410-TP 6 32 WP-0871602-SE 30 23 119-64509 40 14 131-01803 2 32
S§§8-7111410-TP 6 36 WP-0871602-SE 30 30 119-65704 40 18 131-01902 2 36
§8-7111410-TP 6 40 | WP-1002036-SE 27 28 119-65753 40 17 131-02058 2 35
8S-7111410-TP 16 29 | WP-1002036-SE 28 39 119-65803 40 19 131-02207 2 45
§8-7111810-TP 6 11 WP-1612616-SE 32 25 119-92005 40 15 131-02405 2 3
$S-7111810-TP 6 29 WP-1612616-SE 34 27 119-99307 14 14 131-02504 4 20
S8-7111810-TP 6 31 WP-1612616-SE 36 26 120-15301 22 39 131-02553 4 19
S8-7111810-TP 6 35 WP-1612616-SE 38 28 120-15400 2240 131-02603 4 23
§8-7111810-TP 6 39 WS-0510002-KN 32 29 121-03305 2 28 131-02702 22 12
S8-7111810-TP 6 44 | WS-0510002-KEN 34 31 121-04550 40 23 131-02702 22 46
$8-7150740-SP 16 45 | WS-0510002-KN 36 30 121-05458 40 22 131-02900 4 38
88-7151120-SP 22 30 WS-0510002-KN 38 32 121-09153 6 28 131-03650 2 34
$8-7161040-SP 16 48 WS-0621210-KR 30 35 121-16604 10 18 131-03809 2 13
$S-8080310-TP 8 65 | WS-0822010-KP 4 26 121-16703 10 19 131-03908 4 24
$8-8080310-TP 8 67 | WS-0861410-KR 30 29 121-16802 10 20 131-04104 2 1
$8-8080322-TP 40 1 WS-1002560-KR 27 29 121-16901 10 21 131-04203 2 2
§5-8080322-TP 40 2 WS-1002560-KR 28 36 121-17008 10 22 131-04302 2 44
$8-8090530-1P 8 67 | WS-1643202-KR 32 26 121-18204 1210 131-04500 4 10
$8-8090530-TP 8§ 59 WS-1643202-KR 34 28 121-18303 129 131-04807 4 29
SS-8110410-TP 2 23 WS-1643202-KR 36 27 121-20150 6 38 131-04906 6 20
58-8110410-TP 2 24 | WS-1643202-KR 38 29 121-20705 15 11 131-07602 6 4
SS-8110410-TP 10 11 WZ-0420350-KP 2 37 121-20713 40 65 131-07701 6 10
§5-8110410-TP 12 44 WZ-0420350-KP 40 25 121-21612 15 34 131-07800 6 6
§§-8110410-TP 20 17 WZ-0640312-K0O 20 43 121-22362 6 30 131-08006 6 23
$5-8151150-Tp 6 5 | WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 121-23360 6 34 131-08105 6 24
$S-8660330-SP 12 32 WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 121-23709 40 7 131-08204 6 25
$8-8660330-SP 23 23 121-29805 26 20 131-08303 6 27
$5-8660610-TP 8 56 107-53309 4 39 121-29904 26 18 131-08402 6 8
$S-8660610-TP 14 61 111-51065 30 26 121-32155 6 43 131-08501 6 9
$S5-8660610-TP 14 64 111-51909 30 31 121-52468 40 31 131-10002 8 15
5$5-9090410-TP 14 43 111-55108 27 19 121-53763 18 35 131-10101 8 5
$8-9090610-TP 14 42 111-55108 28 32 121-56907 18 48 131-10200 8 22
$5-9090823-TP 23 19 111-55207 27 20 121-60008 40 42 131-10259 8 21

— 44 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[T H__NO % H N & H N %2 H N

131-10606 8 4 131-26008 15 4 131-43417 26 43 131-62805 24 18

131-10705 8 24 131-26354 15 9 131-43508 26 44 131-62904 24 11

131-10804 8 25 131-26503 15 19 131-43607 26 47 131-62904 24 20

131-10803 8 26 131-26602 15 20 131-43706 26 48 131-63001 24 12

131-11000 8 27 131-26701 15 21 131-43805 26 27 131-63001 24 21

131-11109 8 31 131-26800 15 22 131-44001 26 30 131-63159 24 15

131-11208 8§ 34 131-26909 15 3 131-44100 26 39 131-63167 24 16

131-11307 8§ 35 131-27006 16 17 131-44209 26 40 131-63175 24 17

131-11406 & 36 131-27105 15 18 131-47301 23 9 131-63456 24 1

131-11505 8 38 131-27204 15 23 131-47400 23 7 131-63803 24 2

131-11604 8 39 131-27303 15 24 131-47509 23 2 131-63902 24 3

131-11703 8 40 131-27402 156 25 131-47558 23 1 131-67556 32 1

131-15001 16 1 131-27501 15 26 131-48101 22 14 131-67655 36 1

131-15100 16 2 131-28103 15 16 131-48309 22 16 131-67754 34 1

131-156208 16 4 131-28202 20 31 131-48408 22 23 131-67853 38 1

131-15258 16 3 131-28301 20 32 131-48556 22 31 131-67903 32 8

131-15407 16 8 131-28400 20 33 131-48804 22 32 131-67903 34 9

131-15654 16 32 131-28509 20 34 131-48903 22 29 131-67903 36 9

131-15753 16 9 131-28608 20 35 131-49109 22 18 131-67903 38 9

131-15803 16 10 131-28707 20 36 131-49208 22 22 131-68000 32 9

131-15902 16 11 131-29101 20 40 131-49307 22 11 131-68000 34 10

131-16009 16 12 131-29259 20 37 131-49406 22 15 131-68000 36 10

131-16108 16 13 131-29309 14 21 131-49505 22 20 131-68000 38 10

131-16207 16 18 131-29309 15 7 131-49604 22 26 131-68109 32 10

131-16306 16 20 131-29457 20 38 131-49703 22 24 131-68109 34 11

131-16405 16 22 131-29853 15 1 131-49802 22 27 131-68109 36 11

131-16504 16 23 131-29803 15 6 131-49901 22 28 131-68109 38 11

131-16603 16 24 131-29852 15 6 131-49901 22 33 131-68208 32 11

131-16702 18 2 131-30109 15 42 131-50503 23 17 131-68208 34 12

131-16801 16 7 131-31008 14 5 131-50602 23 18 131-68208 36 12

131-16900 16 21 131-31057 14 4 131-50701 22 45 131-68208 38 12

131-17007 16 19 131-31107 14 8 131-50800 23 11 131-68307 36 31

131-17106 16 34 131-31156 14 7 131-50909 23 5 131-68356 36 3

131-18054 10 1 131-31206 14 37 131-51006 23 6 131-68406 34 18

131-18708 10 16 131-31305 14 38 131-51105 22 35 131-68406 38 18

131-19300 10 14 131-31404 14 39 131-51204 22 b 131-68505 34 3

131-19409 10 23 131-31503 14 40 131-51303 23 4 131-68505 383 3

131-19607 10 256 131-31602 14 41 131-55007 27 16 131-68802 34 4

131-19706 10 39 131-31701 14 44 131-55106 28 17 131-68802 38 4

131-19805 10 42 131-31800 14 46 131-55205 28 18 131-68851 34 2

131-19904 10 33 131-31909 14 45 131-55304 28 27 131-68851 38 2

131-19953 10 32 131-32006 14 47 131-55403 27 13 131-68901 38 36

131-20001 10 41 131-32501 14 20 131-55403 28 16 131-68950 38 19

131-20605 10 2 131-32550 14 19 131-55502 27 10 131-70006 4 9

131-20803 12 33 131-32600 14 23 131-55502 28 22 131-70105 4 21

131-20902 1229 131-32709 14 56 131-55601 27 8 131-70204 4 11

131-21009 12 31 131-32807 14 35 131-55601 28 20 131-70204 12 34

131-21058 12 30 131-33053 14 24 131-556700 27 9 131-70303 6 14

131-21108 12 52 131-37559 20 2 131-55700 28 21 131-70402 16 36

131-21207 12 43 131-37609 20 12 131-565759 27 7 131-70402 16 37

131-21256 12 42 131-37708 20 8 131-55759 28 19 131-70501 12 48

131-21306 12 40 131-37807 20 b 131-55858 28 b 131-70600 14 16

131-21405 12 26 131-37906 20 13 131-55908 28 8 131-70808 26 34

131-21603 12 49 131-38003 20 16 131-56005 28 9 131-71004 4 22

131-21900 12 45 131-38102 20 14 131-56104 28 10 131-72507 10 10

131-22007 8 49 131-38201 20 15 131-56203 28 6 131-72556 10 9

131-22007 10 35 131-38201 20 27 131-56302 28 T 131-72705 8 55

131-22007 23 13 131-38359 20 3 131-56500 27 14 131-72754 8§ 54

131-22106 8 50 131-38409 20 9 131-60007 41 2 131-72804 14 60

131-22106 10 36 131-38508 20 6 131-60106 41 7 131-72804 14 63

131-22106 23 14 131-38656 20 4 131-60205 41 3 131-72853 14 59

131-22205 8§ 51 131-38706 20 10 131-60304 41 8 131-72853 14 62

131-22205 10 37 131-38805 20 7 131-60403 41 9 131-72903 2 38

131-22205 23 15 131-38904 20 11 131-60601 41 11 131-75006 8 62

131-22304 8 52 131-39555 20 20 131-60700 4 43 131-78306 18 18

131-22304 10 38 131-39605 20 22 131-60858 41 1 131-78306 18 33

131-22304 23 16 131-39704 20 25 131-60908 271 2 131-78306 40 45

131-22403 10 b6 131-39803 20 24 131-60908 28 2 131-78405 18 47

131-22452 10 4 131-39902 20 23 131-61005 27 1 131-91309 12 70

131-22502 10 13 131-40009 20 21 131-61005 28 1 131-91408 12 71

131-22700 1218 131-42500 26 25 131-61153 27 3 131-91606 12 64

131-22809 12 24 131-42500 41 16 131-61153 28 26 131-92406 12 66

131-23302 12 39 131-42609 8 48 131-62557 24 6 131-92802 12 67

131-23302 16 44 131-42609 26 38 131-62565 24 7 131-93206 12 68

131-25901 15 13 131-42955 26 33 131-62573 24 8 131-93602 12 69

131-25850 15 12 131-43300 26 29 131-62805 24 9 132-00209 4 1

— 45 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H__NO Lk H__NO e H N L. d H KXo

132-00308 4 2 132-25008 20 1 400-10804 14 55

132-00407 4 5 132-25107 20 18 400-10805 15 41

132-00605 4 6 132-25107 20 19 400-11234 14 74

132-00704 2 T 132-28655 26 23 400-11755 40 58

132-00803 2 8 132-28804 26 55 400-11756 40 64

132-00902 12 54 132-28903 26 59 400-11757 40 59

132-01009 4 12 132-29000 26 61 400-11758 40 63

132-01108 4 28 132-29109 26 57 400-15637 14 10

132-01207 4 33 132-29208 26 51 400-16762 26 12

132-01306 4 32 132-29307 26 19 400-16763 26 16

132-01405 4 16 132-29356 26 17 400-16841 14 11

132-01454 4 15 132-29406 26 58 400-17714 6 47

132-01504 2 41 132-30107 26 45 400-17824 6 41

132-01603 2 42 132-30305 26 1 400-18044 26 2

132-04003 4 35 132-32657 22 9 400-22255 40 60

132-05406 6 19 132-32756 22 10 400-23234 6 2

132-07808 8 20 132-35304 22 19 400-23235 6 1

132-08004 8 68 132-40007 2 48 400-25294 40 57

132-08103 8 17 132-40106 2 49 400-30533 18 34

132-08350 8 16 132-40205 2 50 400-30533 40 16

132-08459 8 42 132-44009 8 46 400-34897 16 31

132-08509 8 43 132-44108 10 30 400-35711 6 48

132-08608 8 47 133-43009 26 4 400-36778 40 66

132-08707 8 30

132-08806 8 28 229-01805 4 37

132-08905 § 29 229-21407 20 26

132-09101 8 9 1.229-24708 4 8

132-09200 8 10 | 229-30309 32 12

132-09309 8§ 11 229-30309 34 13

132-09408 8 12 228-30309 36 13

132-09507 8 13 229-30309 38 13

132-09606 8 14 | 229-30408 32 6

132-09705 8§ 19 229-30408 34 7

132-09804 8 7 229-30408 36 7

132-09853 8§ 6 229-30408 38 7

132-12501 16 39 229-30507 32 3

132-12709 16 35 229-30507 36 4

132-12808 16 41 229-30556 32 2

132-12915 16 43 229-30556 36 2

132-13012 12 38 | 229-30705 32 4

132-13012 16 42 229-30705 34 5

132-15157 121 229-30705 36 5

132-15306 12 4 | 229-30705 38 5

132-15405 12 5 | 229-30804 32 16

132-15504 12 6 | 229-30804 34 17

132-15603 127 | 229-30804 36 17

132-15702 12 11 229-30804 38 17

132-15801 12 17 | 229-30903 32 15

132-15900 12 13 229-30903 34 16

132-16007 12 14 | 229-30903 36 16

132-16106 12 19 | 229-30903 38 16

132-16205 12 21 229-31000 32 14

132-16304 1223 229-31000 34 15

132-16601 10 28 | 229-31000 36 15

132-16700 10 29 229-31000 38 15

132-16809 10 26 229-31109 32 13

132-17351 12 47 229-31109 34 14

132-17401 12 57 229-31109 36 14

132-17500 12 58 | 229-31109 38 14

132-17708 12 36 229-31307 32 7

132-17807 10 12 229-31307 34 8

132-17906 10 31 229-31307 36 8

132-18052 12 50 | 229-31307 38 8

132-18102 12 56 229-31406 32 5

132-20009 15 15 229-31406 34 6

132-21403 14 68 229-31406 36 6

132-21502 14 69 229-31406 38 6

132-21601 14 70 | 229-32800 41 4

132-21700 14 71 229-33006 41 12

132-21809 14 72 229-33105 41 5

132-21908 14 73 229-33303 41 13

132-22203 14 52 | 236-30007 8 45

132-22302 14 53 236-30007 26 54

132-22401 14 29

132-22609 14 2 310-18005 26 56

132-22708 14 3 310-18005 26 60

- 46 —




d u Kl® JUKI #k &t

HELVKRD, 2B
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION N Aee
please contact :
Copyright @2002-2OOB JUKI CORP. MIDA—V YA PRHRAROEDFELLEBTHENHY T,
ABOHNSEEETER. BE5450 * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.
BRIELET,

HIOA—YYR ML, 2006538 REOHSUIBTRRLLLOTY.

All rights reserved throughout the world. % This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2006.

Printed in Japan




